FORM PTO-1595 1:31-92 RE 06-03-	1999 TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
3510-US Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats 101050	adland original documents of copy (nate of
101053	977 adject original documents or party neleof. 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	
199 SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES	Name: ENVIROGARD PRODUCTS LIMITED
Y SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 446 Major Mackenzie Dr.E.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Ontario, Canada L4C 4X9 City: Richmond Hill State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
у и у фр. такио (то (о)	3. 1 d.o. (10.(0)
09/268,310	
09/268,310	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes XĪXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CHRISTOPHER R. SCOTT	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
mornal Address.	7. Total lee (57 GFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
ROGERS & SCOTT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O	
Street Address: 214 Randall Street	8. Deposit account number:
	18-1840
Ontario, Canada L6J 1P7 City: Oakville State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
6/03/1999 MTHAI1 00000108 181840 09268310	1,110 01 1/32
FC:581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Robert F. Delbridge # 24,969 2	May 31, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
OMB No 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, CHARLES G. SHEPHERD, whose full post office address is

1008 Westdale Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6L 5A2 invented an invention entitled

FAUCET ATTACHMENT FOR TREATING WATER

(hereinafter called the Invention), for which United States Patent Application No.

09/268310 was filed on March 16, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, CHARLES G. SHEPHERD has assigned all of his right,

title and interest in and to the said Invention and in and to said application and all Letters

Patents that may be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America and all

other countries to SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES, a division of CHARLES GREY

SHEPHERD INC. of 1008 Westdale Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6L 5A2 by an

assignment executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES has agreed to assign all of its

interests in the said invention and in and to said application and all Letters Patent that may

be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America, in all other countries to

ENVIROGARD PRODUCTS LIMITED.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them paid by ENVIROGARD

PRODUCTS LIMITED and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES hereby

confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the said ENVIROGARD PRODUCTS LIMITED its successors and

assigns, the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0162 - 2 -

other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America, and all other

countries;

AND be it known that they authorize and empower the said assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any

applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them

the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection

of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be

substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written

or oral authorization from them, and they hereby assign to said assignee any and all right

they may have to claim such priority in any country from said United States Patent

Application;

AND they hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed

a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document

which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the

right of the said ENVIROGARD PRODUCTS LIMITED or nominee to claim the

aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may

henceforth be substituted for it;

AND they hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute

without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and

other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0163 invention and vest the same in the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

SIGNED at Oakville, Ontario, Ontario, Canada this 251 Lday of March,

1999.

SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES a Division of Charles Grey Shepherd Inc.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0164

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, CHARLES G. SHEPHERD, OF SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES, a division of CHARLES GREY SHEPHERD INC., whose full post office address is 1008 Westdale Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6l 5A2, make oath and say:

1. That the seal affixed to the foregoing assignment is the seal of the said company and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hand of the Director or Officer whose signature appears on the assignment as verification thereof.

Title:

SHEPHERD ASSOCIATES A Division of Charles Grey Shepherd Inc.

SWORN BEFORE ME at Oakville, Ontario, Canada this 25th day of March, 1999.

Robert F. Delbridge

Notary Public

ROBERT FRANCIS DELBRIDGE, Notary-Public, Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Rogers & Scott, Patent and Trademark Agents. Expires April 9, 2001

PATENT RECORDED: 06/01/1999 REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0165